Tobiass, Velta
Tobiass, Zinta
Tobiss, Gustavs
Tobiss, Lucija
Tobiss, Arnis
Tobiss, Gunars
Tobiss, Janis
Tobiss, Alise
Tobiss, Tenis
Tobiss, Katrina
Tobiss, Karlis

Tobiss, Klara

Tomsons, Voldemars

Tomsons, Voldemars
Torns, Roberts
Trasuns, J€zups

Treigis, Teodors

Treiéis, Anna B.

Treiéis, Ausma

Trézing, Janis
(Voldemars)

Last known address

Zaubes pag. Vec-Bérzos
Zaubes pag. Vec-Bérzos
Zaubes pag. Vec-Bérzos
Zaubes pag. Vec-Bérzos
Sigulda Pils iela 1
Sigulda Pils iela 1
Sigulda Pils iela 1
Sigulda Pils iela 1

Malpils pag. Auseklos

Malpils pag. Auseklos

Riga

Skriveru pag.

Riga, Valdemara iela T1-22
Bauska, Strélnieku iela
Bauska, Strélnieku iela
Bauska, Strélnieku ield L

Valmiera, Rigas ielda 3k

Arrested

1949
1949
1950's
1941
1941
1941
19k
1941
1941
1941
1941

1941

1941
after 1945

1941

1941

1941

1941

1941

1941

Age at time
of arrest

appr. 12
appr. 10
appr. 50
34 yrs.
6 yrs.
9 yrs.
53 yray
29 yrs.
83 yrs.
TT yrs.
appr. 60

appr. 60

31 yrs.
appr. 45

Occupation

Wine grower
Wine grower
Child
Child

Merchant

Farmer,
merchant

Farmer,
merchant

RR employee

Farmer

Editor, factory
executive

Merchant

Student

Consequence

Released after 10 yrs.
Released after 10 yrs.
Shot, 1950's

Died in Siberia
Released, 1950's
Released, 1950's

Died in Soviet Union
Died in Soviet Union
Died in Soviet Union
Died in Soviet Union

Deported, presumed
dead

Deported, presumed
dead

Deported, fate unknown

Released, early 1960's
w/ruined health

Executed (mass grave
at Baltezers), 1941

Died in Siberia

Deported, presumed
dead

Deported, presumed
dead

Deported, presumed
dead

Released after 17 yrs.




