

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Tobiass, Velta		1949	appr. 12		Released after 10 yrs.
Tobiass, Zinta		1949	appr. 10		Released after 10 yrs.
Tobiss, Gustavs	Zaubes pag. Vec-Bērzos	1950's	appr. 50	Wine grower	Shot, 1950's
Tobiss, Lucija	Zaubes pag. Vec-Bērzos	1941	34 yrs.	Wine grower	Died in Siberia
Tobiss, Arnis	Zaubes pag. Vec-Bērzos	1941	6 yrs.	Child	Released, 1950's
Tobiss, Gunārs	Zaubes pag. Vec-Bērzos	1941	9 yrs.	Child	Released, 1950's
Tobiss, Jānis	Siguldā Pils ielā 1	1941	53 yrs.	Merchant	Died in Soviet Union
Tobiss, Alīse	Siguldā Pils ielā 1	1941	29 yrs.		Died in Soviet Union
Tobiss, Tenis	Siguldā Pils ielā 1	1941	83 yrs.		Died in Soviet Union
Tobiss, Katrīna	Siguldā Pils ielā 1	1941	77 yrs.		Died in Soviet Union
Tobiss, Kārlis	Mālpils pag. Ausekļos	1941	appr. 60	Farmer, merchant	Deported, presumed dead
Tobiss, Klāra	Mālpils pag. Ausekļos	1941	appr. 60	Farmer, merchant	Deported, presumed dead
Tomsons, Voldemārs	Rīgā	1941	31 yrs.	RR employee	Deported, fate unknown
Tomsons, Voldemārs	Skrīveru pag. Paeglēs	after 1945	appr. 45	Farmer	Released, early 1960's w/ruined health
Torns, Roberts		1941			Executed (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941
Trasuns, Jēzups	Rīgā, Valdemāra ielā 71-22	1941	43 yrs.	Editor, factory executive	Died in Siberia
Treigis, Teodors	Bauskā, Strēlnieku ielā 4	1941	48 yrs.	Merchant	Deported, presumed dead
Treigis, Anna B.	Bauskā, Strēlnieku ielā 4	1941	46 yrs.		Deported, presumed dead
Treigis, Ausma	Bauskā, Strēlnieku ielā 4	1941	12 yrs.		Deported, presumed dead
Trēziņš, Jānis (Voldemārs)	Valmierā, Rīgas ielā 34	1941	29 yrs.	Student	Released after 17 yrs.